WHEREAS, pursuant to said 
Declaration, there is claimed to be 
due and owing as of February 14, 
2025, from Claudette Sergeandor 
Addae, title holder, to Villages on the 
Rum V Homeowners’ Association, 
a Minnesota non-profit corporation, 
the principal amount of Seven 
Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Four 
and 47/100ths Dollars ($7,154.47) 
for assessments, late fees and 
related charges, plus assessments, 
collection costs, attorneys’ fees 
and other amounts will be incurred 
since said date, including costs of 
collection and foreclosure;

WHEREAS, no action is now 
pending at law or otherwise to